## Abocom Systems, Inc.

No.77, Yu-Yih Rd., Chu-Nan, Miao-Lih County 35059, Taiwan R.O.C.

## **Power of Attorney**

Date: 2010/9/7

Dear Sir,

I hereby have entrusted the following person to be a proxy regarding application for Type Certification.

## Sporton International Inc.

Address : No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name : Leo Huang

Job Title : Manager

e-mail: Leohuang@sporton.com.tw

I am therefore responsible for the contents of the application.

Brand name and model type of the specified radio equipment: Abocom / VM311R

FCC ID: MQ4-VM311R01

Product name: 60GHz WirelessHD Receiver

Note: The registered grantee contact is not available, Wayne Tseng is signing for grantee contact. He can be reached at email: wayne\_tseng@abocom.com.tw.

FCC Grantee contact person information.

Applicant's company name : Abocom Systems, Inc.

No.77, Yu-Yih Rd., Chu-Nan, Miao-Lih County 35059, Taiwan

Applicant's company address:

R.O.C.

Signature :

Signed for Harry Huang

Job Title and Dept. : Harry Huang/ Manager

E-Mail : harryh@abocom.com.tw

Tel. : 886-37-580-777